



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5213/2026**

AMYRA PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Kakade, Mr. Gurdeep
Singh Sachar, Ms. Sharvari Shinde,
Mr. Prashant Phad, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Service Report is still awaited. Let a fresh copy of the same be placed on record.
3. List the matter before the Roster Bench on 03.07.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MAY 15, 2026/ys/RM