



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5213/2026

AMYRA PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Kakade Mr. Gurdeep
Singh Sachar Mr. Somanath Padhan Ms. Sharvari
Shinde Mr. Prashant Phadm, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Shashank Dixit CGSC with Mr.
Kunal Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

22.05.2026

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 26.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 22, 2026 / (MS)